TMPIT05030F Series
3981 E. Miraloma Ave. Anaheim, CA 92806 USA      Tel: 714-528-8000       www.transko.com         sales@transko.com
Rev 1: 09-04-2018
Power Inductor SMD (5.4 X 6.0 X 3.0 mm)
 • Iron Powder Molding  • Low  DCR
 • Shielded Construction • Low acoustic noise
 • Halogen Free RoHS compliant
FEATURES
SPECIFICATION
TMPIT05030F-R22M        0.22±20%                                   4.40 (3.70)                                   21.0                                 15.5
TMPIT05030F-R33M        0.33±20%                                   5.00 (4.30)                                   18.0                                 14.0
TMPIT05030F-R47M        0.47±20%                                   7.40 (6.40)                                   16.0                                 12.0
TMPIT05030F-R56M        0.56±20%                                   10.0 (8.00)                                   15.0                                 10.0
TMPIT05030F-R68M        0.68±20%                                   12.0 (10.0)                                   14.0                                   8.5
TMPIT05030F-1R0M        1.0±20%                                     14.0 (13.0)                                    11.0                                  7.0
TMPIT05030F-1R5M        1.5±20%                                     25.0 (16.0)                                    10.0                                  6.0
TMPIT05030F-2R2M        2.2±20%                                     35.0 (25.0)                                     9.0                                   5.5
TMPIT05030F-3R3M        3.3±20%                                     38.0 (32.0)                                     8.0                                   5.0
TMPIT05030F-4R7M        4.7±20%                                     53.0 (50.0)                                     6.0                                   4.6
TMPIT05030F-5R6M        5.6±20%                                     63.0 (55.0)                                     4.5                                   4.25
TMPIT05030F-6R8M        6.8±20%                                     76.2 (68.0)                                     4.3                                   4.0
TMPIT05030F-100M        10±20%                                       128 (110)                                      3.5                                   2.75
TMPIT05030F-150M        15±20%                                       190 (165)                                      2.6                                   2.1
TMPIT05030F-220M        22±20%                                       250 (220)                                      1.7                                   1.9
TMPIT05030F-330M        33±20%                                       440 (380)                                      1.6                                   1.6
                                                                                                                    DC Resistance  (mΩ)                           Rated DC Current (A) Typ.
                   Part No.                           Inductance (µH)                                    Max. (Typ.)
• Measurement frequency of Inductance value : 100KHz, 1V
DIMENSION SOLDER PATTERN SCHEMATIC